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Andrew Brady (SBN 273675)
andrew.brady@us.dlapiper.com

DLA PIPER LLP (US)

550 South Hope Street, Suite 2400

Los Angeles, California 90071-2618

Telephone:  213.330.7700

Facsimile: 213.330.7701

Attorneys for Cross-Defendant
INTEGRITAS OJAIL LLC

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

SANTA BARBARA CHANNELKEEPER, CASE NO. 19STCP01176
a California non-profit corporation,
Assigned to:

Petitioner, Hon. William F. Highberger, Dept. 10

Ve VERIFIED FORM ANSWER OF

STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL | INTEGRITAS OJAL LLC TO THIRD
BOARD, a California State Agency; CITY AMENDED ADJUDICATION CROSS-
OF SAN BUENAVENTURA, a California COMPLAINT

Municipal Corporation, incorrectly named as
City of BUENAVENTURA, :
Action Filed: September 9, 2014
Respondents.

CITY OF SAN BUENAVENTURA,
a California Municipal Corporation,

Cross-Complainant,
V.
DUNCAN ABBOTT, an individual, et al.

Cross-Defendants.

VERIFIED FORM ANSWER OF INTEGRITAS OJAI, LLC TO THIRD AMENDED ADJUDICATION CROSS-COMPLAINT
EAST\172627176.1
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DLA PIPER LLP (US)

LOs ANGELES

VERIFIED FORM ANSWER TO ADJUDICATION CROSS-COMPLAINT

The undersigned denies all material allegations in the cross-complaint in this action that
seeks to adjudicate rights in the Ventura River Watershed, including groundwater basins, which
are the: (1) Upper Ventura River Groundwater Basin (California Department of Water Resources
(“DWR?”) Bulletin 118, Groundwater Basin Number 4-3.01); (2) Ojai Valley Groundwater Basin
(DWR Bulletin 118 Groundwater Basin Number 4-2); (3) Lower Ventura River Groundwater
Basin (DWR Bulletin 118, Groundwater Basin Number 4-3.02); and (4) Upper Ojai Valley
Groundwater Basin (DWR Bulletin 118 Groundwater Basin Number 4-1), and asserts all

applicable affirmative defenses to that cross-complaint.

Dated: March 2, 2020 DLA PIPER LLP (US)
By M /

Andrew Brady
Attorneys for Cross-
INTEGRITAS OJALNLLC
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DLA PIPER LLP (US)

LOS ANGEL#

VERIFICATION

[ have read the foregoing Answer of Cross-Defendant Integritas Ojai, LLC to the Third
Amended Adjudication Cross-Complaint and know its contents. I am an authorized
representative of Integritas Ojai, LLC, a party to this action, and am empowered to make this
verification on its behalf, and I made this verification for that reason. I am informed and belicve
and on that ground allege that the matters stated in the aforementioned document are true.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on February 27, 2020 at Los Angeles, California.
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PROOY OF SERVICE

I, Joy Ryan, declare:

I am a citizen of the United States and employed in Los Angeles County, California. I am
over the age of eighteen years and not a party to the Vwithin-entitled action. My business address
is DLA Piper LLP (US), 550 South Hope Street, Suite 2400, Los Angeles, California 90071-

2618. On March 2, 2020, I served a copy of the within document(s):

VERIFIED ANSWER OF INTEGRITAS OJAIL LLC TO THIRD
AMENDED ADJUDICATION CROSS-COMPLAINT

(x (BY E-SERVICE) I transmitted a copy of the foregoing document(s) to the interested
parties in this action by submitting an electronic version of the document(s) via
File & ServeXpress.

SEE ATTACHED SERVICE LIST

I declare under pénalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above

is true and correct.

Executed on March 2, 2020, at Los Angeles, California.

Orerlle
0 Ooy P@n
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SERVICE LIST

Shawn Hagerty Attorneys for Respondent and Cross-
BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP Complainant CITY OF SAN
655 West Broadway, 15th Floor BUENAVENTURA

San Diego, California 92101

shawn.hagerty@bbklaw.com

Gene Tanaka Attorneys for Respondent and Cross-
Christopher M. Pisano Complainant CITY OF SAN

Sarah Christopher Foley BUENAVENTURA

Dakotah Benjamin

BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP

300 South Grand Avenue, 25th Floor
Los Angeles, California 90071

gene.tanaka@bbklaw.com

sarah.foley@bbklaw.com

dakotah.benjamin@bbklaw.com

Daniel Cooper - Attorneys for Petitioner and Plaintiff
COOPER & LEWAND-MARTIN, INC. SANTA BARBARA

1004B O’Reilly Avenue CHANNELKEEPER

San Francisco, California 94129

daniel@cooperlewand-martin.com

Matthew Bullock Attorneys for Respondent and
Deputy Attorney General Defendant

California Department of Justice STATE WATER RESOURCES
Natural Resources Law Section CONTROL BOARD

455 Golden Gate Ave., Suite 11000
San Francisco, California 94102-7004

matthew.bullock@doj.ca.gov

Marc N. Melnick Attorneys for Respondent and
Attorney General Defendant

Attorney General Office STATE WATER RESOURCES
1515 Clay Street, 20th Floor CONTROL BOARD

P.O. Box 70550
Oakland, California 94612-0550

marc.melnick@doj.ca.gov
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Eric M. Katz
"Supervising Deputy Attorney General
Noah Golden — Krasner
Deputy Attorney General
Carol Boyd
Deputy Attorney General
300 South Spring Street, Suite 1702
Los Angeles, California 90013

eric.katz@doj.ca.gov
noah.goldenrasner@doj.ca.gov

Attorneys for Proposed Intervenor
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF
FISH & WILDLIFE

Edward J. Casey

Clynton Namuo

ALSTON & BIRD LLP

333 South Hope Street, 16th Floor
Los Angeles, California 90071

ed.casey@alston.com
clynton.namuo@alston.com

Attorneys for Cross-Defendants
BENTLEY FAMILY LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP and AGR
BREEDING, INC.

Paul Blatz

Ryan Blatz

BLATZ LAW FIRM

206 N. Signal St. Suite G
Ojai, California 93023

blatzlawfirm@gmail.com
ryan@ryanblatzlaw.com

Attorneys for Cross-Defendants
TROY BECKER, JANET
BOULTEN, MICHAEL BOULTEN,
MICHAEL CALDWELL, JOE
CLARK, MICHAEL CROMER,
LINDA EPSTEIN, ETCHART
RANCH, LAWRENCE
HARTMANN, OLE KONIG,
KROTONA INSTITUTE OF
THEOSOPHY, STEPHEN
MITCHELL, NORTH FORK
SPRINGS MUTUAL WATER
COMPANY, RUDD RANCH, LLC,
SHLOMO RAZ, SYLVIA RAZ,
SENIOR CANYON MUTUAL
WATER COMPANY, SIETE
ROBLES MUTUAL WATER
COMPANY, SOULE PARK GOLF
COURSE, LTD., TELOS, LLC,
VICTOR TIMAR, JOHN TOWN and
TRUDIE TOWN

Anthony Lee Francois

Jeremy Talcott

David Deerson

PACIFIC LEGAL FOUNDATION
930 G Street

Sacramento, California 95814-1802

alf@pacificlegal.org
ddeerson@pacificlegal.org

Attorney for Cross-Defendant
ROBIN BERNHOFT
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Robert N. Kwong

Dennis O. La Rochelle

ARNOLD LAROCHELLE MATHEWS
VANCONAS & ZIRBEL, LLP

300 Esplanade Drive, Ste. 2100

Ozxnard, California 93036

rkwong@atozlaw.com

Attorneys for Cross-Defendant
CASITAS MUNICIPAL
WATER DISTRICT

Gregory J. Patterson

MUSICK, PEELER & GARRETT LLP
2801 Townsgate Road, Suite 200
Westlake Village, California 91361

g.patterson@musickpeeler.com

Attorneys for Cross-Defendants
ROBERT C. DAVIS, JR., JAMES
FINCH, FRIEND'S RANCHES, INC.,,
TOPA TOPA RANCH COMPANY,
LLC, THE THACHER SCHOOL,
THACHER CREEK CITRUS, LLC

Lindsay F. Nielson

Law Office of Lindsay F. Nielson
845 E. Santa Clara Street
Ventura, California 93001

nielsonlaw(@aol.com

Attorneys for Cross-Defendant
MEINERS OAKS WATER
DISTRICT and VENTURA RIVER
WATER DISTRICT

Jeanne Zolezzi

HERUM CRABTREE SUNTAG
5757 Pacific Avenue, Suite 222
Stockton, California 95207

Tel: (209) 472-7700

Fax: (209) 472.7986

jzolezzi@herumcrabtree.com

Attorneys for Cross-Defendant
MEINERS OAKS WATER
DISTRICT and VENTURA
RIVER WATER DISTRICT

Neal P. Maguire

FERGUSON CASE ORR PATTERSON LLP
1050 South Kimball Road

Ventura, California 93004

nmaguire@fcoplaw.com

Attorneys for Cross-Defendant
RANCHO MATILIJA MUTUAL
WATER COMPANY

Thomas S. Bunn III

Elsa Sham

LAGERLOF SENECAL GOSNEY & KRUSE
LLP

301 N. Lake Avenue, 10th Floor

Pasadena, California 91101-5123

tombunn@lagerlof.com
esham@lagerlof.com

Attorneys for Cross-Defendant
ST. JOSEPH’S ASSOCIATES OF
OJAIL CALIFORNIA, INC.
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Scott Slater

Bradley Herrema

Christopher Guillen

BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER
SCHRECK LLP

1021 Anacapa Street, 2nd Floor

Santa Barbara, California 93101

bherrema@bhfs.com
cguillen@bhfs.com

Attorneys for Cross-Defendant
WOOD-CLAEYSSENS
FOUNDATION

Michael J. Van Zandt

Attorneys for Cross-Defendant

Nathan A. Metcalf VENTURA COUNTY

Sean G. Herman WATERSHED PROTECTION
HANSON BRIDGETT LLP DISTRICT

425 Market Street, 26 Floor

San Francisco, CA 94105

nmetcalf@hansonbridgett.com

sherman@hansonbridgett.com

Guy C. Nicholson Attorneys for PETROCHEM

Matthew L. Venezia

BROWN GEORGE ROSS LLP

2121 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 2800
Los Angeles, California 90067

DEVELOPMENT I, LLC

gnicholson@bgrfirm.com

mvenezia@bgrfirm.com

Thomas E. Jeffry Attorneys for COMMUNITY
Debra J. Albin-Riley MEMORIAL HEALTH
Stefan Bogdanovich SYSTEM

ARENT FOX LLP

555 West Fifth Avenue, 48th Floor
Los Angeles, California 90013-1065

debra.riley@arentfox.com

David B. Cosgrove

Jeffrey M. Oderman

Douglas J. Dennington

Jeremy N. Jungreis

RUTAN & TUCKER, LLP

611 Anton Boulevard, Suite 1400
Costa Mesa, California 92626-1931

dcosgrove@rutan.com
joderman@rutan.com
ddennington@rutan.com
jjungreis@rutan.com

Attorneys for Cross-Defendant

CASITAS MUNICIPAL WATER

DISTRICT
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